Decision No. 20443

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of JERONE F. LYON, operating under the fictitious name of JERRY LYON TRUCK COMPANY, for certificate that public convenience and necessity require him to operate a motor truck service between ) No.10881 Imperial Valley points and Los Angeles, Wilmington and San Pedro, and between San Joaquin Valley points and Los Angeles, Wilmington and San Pedro.

Application

BY THE COMMISSION -

## SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

WHEREAS, Jerome F. Lyon, to whom this Commission by its Decision No.14939, dated May 15, 1926, and issued on Application No.10881, granted a certificate of public convenience and necossity to operate an auto trucking service for the transportation of certain commodities between Los Angeles and Imperial Valley points has advised the Commission, in writing, under date of October 7, 1928, that he has discontinued operation of said service, and

WHEREAS, the Commission has been further advised that said Jerome F. Lyon was adjudged a bankrupt on April 22, 1927, now Therefore good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the certificate of public convenience and necessity heretofore granted to Jerome F. Lyon by said Decision No.14939 be, and the same is hereby revoked and annulled, and

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the tariffs and time schedules filed with the Railroad Commission by said Jerome F. Lyon be, and the same are hereby canceled. Dated at San Francisco, California, this 13th day of forents

1928.

の対応はいることできません。